BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 231031

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/27/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 02 Granting Petition to Amend Order 01 Subject to Conditions.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed
H U?y, by Huey, Lorilyn
Lorilyn  wro

Date: 2024.09.27

(UTC) 09:26:23 -07'00'

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov
Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov
Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com
Beverly Reeves, SaltySassy@aol.com

Nancy Shimeall, nshimeall @gmail.com

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov
Joe Wiederhold, jwiederhold47@gmail.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov
Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov
Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

John Lambert, johnslambert55@gmail.com

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov






Bill Will, Washington Solar Energy Industries Association, bill@waseia.org
Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov
Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

James Brown I, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Bijan Hughes, WUTC, bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov

KrisIrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Konstantine Geranios, WUTC, konstantine.gerani os@utc.wagov
Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov
Tim Nelson, mrsolarman1999@gmail.com

Adam Lee, alee@pugetsoundsolar.com

Blake Mennella, blake@whidbeysunwind.com

Sonja Ling, sonjal @sunpathel ectric.com

Howard Lamb, howard|98107@gmail.com

Katee Wood, kateewood@me.com

Timothy Wyndham, timothywyndham@gmail.com

Emily Nelson, fragrantdevotion@gmail.com

David Campbell, Jr., dave@cascadiasolar.com

Paul Poechlauer, paul .poechlauer@gmail.com

Travis Rockwell, travisrockwel|27@gmail.com

John Cassinerio, john.cassinerio.lmt@gmail.com

Kyle Adams, kadams@pugetsoundsolar.com

Paul Dickerson, paul @whidbeysunwind.com

Kristy Royce, KRISTYR@SUNPATHELECTRIC.COM
Reeves Clippard, reeves@a-rsolar.com

Andrew Pugmire, andrewpugmire@gmail.com

Jaime Sasse, jaimes@sunergysystems.com

Lyudmila Arseniy, larseniy@pugetsoundsolar.com

Dana Brandt, dana@ecotechsolar.com

David Nicol, David@swiftwaterel ectricandsolar.com

Hans Frederickson, hans@fredel ectric.com

Kevin Charap, kevin@madenergynw.com

Justin Wolfe, justwolfe@gmail.com

Christina Wolfe, christina.wolfe@gmail.com

Alexander Anders, anders@universalelectricpnw.com



Greg Williams, gregw@sunergysystems.com
Markus Virta, markus@cascadiarenewables.com
Callum McSherry, callum@cascadiarenewabl es.com
Julie Wilcox, juleswfl@gmail.com

Dana Hickenbottom, dana@cascadiarenewables.com
Elizabeth DeWreede, betsieb4@gmail.com

David OConnor, davidoconnor360@gmail.com
Suzanne Skone, s.skone@comcast.net

Marcus Lang, marcuslang2000@gmail.com

Walter Mason, walt.mason@gmail.com

Werner & Christiane Leibrandt, Werner.Leibrandt@LIVE.DE
Rajesh Patel, rsptmp@outlook.com

Chris Gulick, gopo@nwlink.com

Thomas Derleth, tderleth@gmail.com

Kipp E. Howard, kipphoward@gmail.com

Stephen Day, steveo369@outlook.com

Christopher Raberts, christopher_roberts@stanfordal umni.org
Thomas Holford, tomholford@comcast.net

Gwen Evans, gweeva2@earthlink.net

Scott Farwell, scott@biartmuseum.org

Douglas Vaupel, divaupel @yahoo.com

Fredrick Brauen, rickbrauen@yahoo.com

Monica Duke, monicajduke@gmail.com

Donald Goetsch, dongoetsch@gmail.com

Roberta Hochreiter, robertaO011@gmail.com

John C. Hughes, john.c.hughes2@gmail.com

Judi Eydam, jmceydam@yahoo.com
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